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Beer Board Meeting Agenda
May 06, 2025 at 5:00 PM
Jefferson City Municipal Building

Call to Order - Mitch Cain, Mayor
Roll Call - Bettina Chandler, City Recorder
Public Hearing

a. Hearing on Violations of City Code Chapter 2; Section 8-212 Unlawful Sale to a Minor
at the following locations:

1. Shree Ram 101, Inc. (dba Tobacco & More), 478 East Broadway Blvd.
2. Discount Tobacco & Vape, 270 East Broadway Blvd.
3. K.P. LLC (dba Tobacco Outlet), 123 West Broadway Blvd.
4. Lex Smoke and Vape, 1078 US 11E
New Business

a. Consideration of Violations of City Code Chapter 2; Section 8-212 Unlawful Sale to a
Minor at the following locations:

1. Shree Ram 101, Inc. (dba Tobacco & More), 478 East Broadway Blvd.
2. Discount Tobacco & Vape, 270 East Broadway Blvd.
3. K.P. LLC (dba Tobacco Outlet), 123 West Broadway Blvd.
4. Lex Smoke and Vape, 1078 US 11E
Adjourn




Section 3, Item a.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Jefferson City Beer Board will meet on Tuesday, May 6, 2025, following the
regular City Council Meeting at 5:00 p.m., at City Hall, 112 City Center Drive,
to consider the following:

Public Hearing and Consideration of Shree Ram 101, Inc. (DBA Tobacco &
More), 478 East Broadway Blvd., violation of the Jefferson City Municipal Code
Title 8, Chapter 2, Section 8-212 Prohibited conduct or activities by retail
holders. (5) Make or allow any sale of beer to a minor under twenty-one (21)
years of age.

Public Hearing and Consideration of Discount Tobacco & Vape, 270 East
Broadway Blvd., violation of the Jefferson City Municipal Code Title 8, Chapter
2, Section 8-212 Prohibited conduct or activities by retail holders. (5) Make or
allow any sale of beer to a minor under twenty-one (21) years of age.

Public Hearing and Consideration of K.P. LLC (DBA Tobacco Outlet), 123 West
Broadway Blvd., violation of the Jefferson City Municipal Code Title 8, Chapter
2, Section 8-212 Prohibited conduct or activities by retail holders. (5) Make or

allow any sale of beer to a minor under twenty-one (21) years of age.

Public Hearing and Consideration of Lex Smoke and Vape, 1078 US 11E,
violation of the Jefferson City Municipal Code Title 8, Chapter 2, Section 8-212
Prohibited conduct or activities by retail holders. (5) Make or allow any sale of
beer to a minor under twenty-one (21) years of age.

Bettina Chandler
City Recorder




To:

From:

Date:

RE:

Jefferson City Police Department

Section 4, Item a.

Integrity-Service-Commitment

Andy Dossett, Chief of Police

Memorandum

Jefferson City Beer Board
Bettina Rachel Chandler, City Recorder

Andy Dossett, Chief of Police
April 3, 2025

Violation of City Code Chapter 2; Section 8-212 Unlawful Sale to a Minor

The JCPD Criminal Investigation Division (Drug Unit) recently conducted city-wide
tobacco/vape and beer compliance checks that resulted in 5 criminal violations related to the
underage sale of beer/malt (8-212). Each violator (store clerk) was cited in Jefferson County
General Sessions Court for violating TCA 57-5-301.

The following retail stores were found to be in violation:
1- Handy Dandy Package Store, 625 East Broadway Blvd.
2- Tobacco & More, 478 East Broadway Blvd.

3- Discount Tobacco & Vape, 270 East Broadway Blvd.
4- Tobacco Outlet, 123 West Broadway Blvd.

5- Lex Smoke and Vape, 1078 US 11E

[ request this be placed on the next available beer board agenda for further discussion regarding
potential City Code violations.

*JCPD incident reports to follow.
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